TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM505427

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeff Wobbrock		12/03/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Platinum Logistics WY, Inc.	
Street Address:	2534 State Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 209	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4173794	PLATINUM LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123726085

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 837-4319

daniel.lano@dinsmore.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Daniel Lano

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 3850**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Lano
SIGNATURE:	/DanielLano/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Document#page2.tif source=Assignment Document#page3.tif source=Assignment Document#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0172

900481059

source=Assignment Document#page5.tif source=Assignment Document#page6.tif

Corrective Trademark Assignment

THIS CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective the 3rd day of December, 2012 ("Effective Date"), and is by and between Jeff Wobbrock, an individual residing at 1367 Loring Street, Sand Diego, CA 92109 (the "Assignor") and Platinum Logistics WY, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Wyoming with a principal place of business at 2534/ (the "Assignee") (collectively, "The Parties").

State Street, Suite 209, San Dego, CA 92101

WHEREAS, on December 3, 2012, the Assignor was the owner and proprietor of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PLATINUM LOGISTICS, duly registered with the USPTO under Registration No. 4173794, dated July 17, 2012 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, on December 3, 2012, the Assignor and Assignee executed a trademark assignment assigning the Trademark from the Assignor to the Assignee (the "Original Assignment"), attached hereto as **EXHIBIT A**;

WHEREAS, the Original Assignment of the Trademark listed the Assignee as "Platinum Logistics, Inc." instead of "Platinum Logistics WY, Inc." due to a clerical drafting error;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to correct the clerical error in the Original Assignment regarding the name of the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and full sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor and Assignee, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor confirms the assignment of the Trademark from Assignor to Assignee set forth in the Original Assignment, and as such hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the assignment and ownership of the full right and title to and in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the services for which the Trademark is used.
- 2. <u>Further Actions.</u> Assignor and Assignee each agree to take any further steps necessary and appropriate to confirm and fully effectuate the assignment of the Trademark from Assignor to Assignee.
- 3. **Recordal.** Assignee and Assignor each agree that this Assignment shall be recorded with the USPTO as may be necessary and appropriate to fully effectuate Assignor's assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee and allow Assignee to maintain the Trademark registration.
- 4. Right to Defend and Enforce. This Assignment includes the rights to Assignee, as may be necessary and/or appropriate, to take any and all actions necessary to defend, protect and enforce Assignee's rights and ownership in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be duly executed.

ASSIGNOR:

Jeff Wobbrock

Date: <u>/-9-20</u>/7

ASSIGNEE:

Platinum Logistics WY, Inc.

Name/Title: Descidous

Date: /- >--20/9

EXHBIIT A

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment (the "Assignment") transfers ownership of the mark and registration for "Platinum Logistics" to Platinum Logistics, Inc. (Wyoming Corp)

("Assignee"), from Jeff Wobbrock of 1367 Loring Street San Diego, CA 92109 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignors predecessor-in-interest adopted, used, and Assignee is using the following mark identified below ("Mark ") and has obtained a registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the Registration set forth below:

"Platinum Logistics" Reg. NO. 4173794 Dated July 17, 2012

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of formalizing the ownership of the Mark and obtaining a written assignment of the registration, and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer assign, deliver, and contribute to

Assignee all of its right, good will, title, and interest in and to the Mark and registration thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of, and in exchange for, the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby conveys, sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, good will and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the above mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the mark, and (2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the mark.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT //14191324v.1

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, good will and interest in the mark.

ligned at <u>0:46,2m</u> this 3nd day of <u>Dec. 201</u>2

Assignor:

Jeff Wohhrod

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT //14191324v.1

PAGE 2 of 2.



PLATINUM LOGISTICS

Reg. No. 4,173,794

WOBBROCK, JEFF (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

Registered July 17, 2012 SAN DIEGO, CA 92109

1367 LORING STREET

Int. Cl.: 35

FOR: TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS SERVICES, NAMELY, ARRANGING THE TRANS-

PORTATION OF GOODS FOR OTHERS, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 4-30-2002; IN COMMERCE 4-30-2002.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "LOGISTICS", APART FROM

THE MARK AS SIIOWN.

SER. NO. 85-221,074, FILED 1-19-2011.

KAPIL BHANOT, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



RECORDED: 01/10/2019